

Missouri
Department
of Transportation



Greg Horn, District Engineer

St. Louis Metro District
2309 Barrett Station Road
Ballwin, Mo. 63021
(314) 205-7307
Fax (314) 301-1437
or (573) 526-0016
www.modot.mo.gov
Toll Free 1-888 ASK MoDOT

BID TABULATION

General Services

Results Posted: 1:20 pm, 11/29/16

Thank you for your response to our Request for Bid: **SL17-025-R7, Route 30 at Pierce Creek Erosion Repair.**

For your information, the following is a tabulation of all responses which were received.

If you have any questions, please contact me at the address/phone number shown above.

Buyer: Stephanie Austin Rashid, CPPB, Sr. Procurement Agent

EST QTY	U/M	DESCRIPTION	Ideal Landscape Management, Inc.		Tramar Contracting, Inc.		JTL Landscaping, LLC	
			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1.0	LS	Removal of Improvements	5,437.50	5,437.50	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
340.0	CY	Class A Excavation	10.00	3,400.00	25.00	8,500.00	19.10	6,494.00
319.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	10.00	3,190.00	11.00	3,509.00	19.00	6,061.00
583.0	CY	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	22.50	13,117.50	40.00	23,320.00	29.16	17,000.28
583.0	CY	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	45.00	26,235.00	35.00	20,405.00	16.00	9,328.00
164.0	SF	Construction Signs	12.00	1,968.00	7.50	1,230.00	8.00	1,312.00
6.0	EA	Advanced Warning Rail System	150.00	900.00	25.00	150.00	27.50	165.00
2.0	EA	Flag Assembly	25.00	50.00	15.00	30.00	16.00	32.00
40.0	EA	Channelizer (Trim Line)	30.00	1,200.00	20.00	800.00	2.10	84.00

2.0	EA	Changeable Message Sign, Commission Furnished / Commission Retained	100.00	200.00	25.00	50.00	50.00	100.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
1.0	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0.2	ACR ES	Seeding Cool Season Mixtures	7,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00
5.0	CY	Sediment Removal	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	100.00	500.00
430.0	LF	Silt Fence	5.00	2,150.00	2.00	860.00	3.00	1,290.00
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$67,098.00*		\$79,304.00		\$79,366.28	

EST QTY	U/M	DESCRIPTION	R.V. Wagner, Inc.		Above and Below Contracting, LLC		CSD Environmental Services, Inc.	
			COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST	COST U/M	EXTENDED COST
1.0	LS	Removal of Improvements	17,500.00	17,500.00	29,504.00	29,504.00	8,775.41	8,775.41
340.0	CY	Class A Excavation	11.75	3,995.00	15.00	5,100.00	56.65	19,261.00
319.0	CY	Compacting Embankment	21.25	6,778.75*	10.00	3,190.00	35.18	11,222.42
583.0	CY	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	43.50	25,360.50	35.00	20,405.00	37.83	22,054.89
583.0	CY	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	13.75	8,016.25	20.00	11,660.00	26.98	15,729.34
164.0	SF	Construction Signs	12.00	1,968.00	10.00	1,640.00	2.50	410.00
6.0	EA	Advanced Warning Rail System	48.00	288.00	200.00	1,200.00	55.00	330.00

2.0	EA	Flag Assembly	30.00	60.00	100.00	200.00	12.00	24.00
40.0	EA	Channelizer (Trim Line)	24.00	960.00	25.00	1,000.00	5.00	200.00
2.0	EA	Changeable Message Sign, Commission Furnished / Commission Retained	261.00	522.00	50.00	100.00	150.00	300.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization	23,950.00	23,950.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,787.92	16,787.92
1.0	LS	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0.2	ACR ES	Seeding Cool Season Mixtures	11,500.00	2,300.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	32,211.35	6,442.27
5.0	CY	Sediment Removal	88.00	440.00	200.00	1,000.00	278.09	1,390.45
430.0	LF	Silt Fence	5.00	2,150.00	3.00	1,290.00	6.88	2,958.40
TOTAL EXTENDED COST FOR PROJECT			\$97,288.50*		\$104,789.00		\$109,886.10	

*Technical Errors on bid document